



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021 10:30 AM
District: District 7
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 600 (US 92)

Call Order: 017
Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Contract: T7474
Fed Aid No: D720036B
Project(s): 44555415201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$755,204.35	100.00%
2	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$794,242.05	105.17%
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$832,790.00	110.27%
4	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$836,543.42	110.77%
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$847,847.00	112.27%
6	POWERCORE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$956,493.22	126.65%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 017

Contract: T7474

District: District 7

Counties: HILLSBOROUGH

Fed Aid No: D720036B

Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44555415201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 600 (US 92)

The improvements under this contract consist of the installation of lighting and all appurtenances along both sides of SR 600 (US 92).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44555415201		(1.000) LS	71,320.00000	71,320.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	70,050.00000	70,050.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44555415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	20,685.00000	20,685.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,843.13000	16,843.13
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,200.000 ED	0.25000	3,550.00	0.24000	3,408.00	0.33000	4,686.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,200.000 ED	0.10000	820.00	0.20000	1,640.00	0.14000	1,148.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		428.000 ED	11.50000	4,922.00	11.00000	4,708.00	13.00000	5,564.00
0030 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44555415201		(1.000) LS	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$143,297.00		\$111,756.00		\$140,291.13	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 017

Contract: T7474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0035 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		7,450.000 LF	9.50000	70,775.00	6.65000	49,542.50	7.25000	54,012.50
0040 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		6,874.000 LF	19.00000	130,606.00	25.00000	171,850.00	21.00000	144,354.00
0045 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		88.000 EA	590.00000	51,920.00	850.00000	74,800.00	770.00000	67,760.00
0050 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,300.00000	3,300.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	4,874.00000	4,874.00
0055 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		10.000 LF	20.00000	200.00	10.00000	100.00	4.20000	42.00
0060 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,050.00000	1,050.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,255.00000	1,255.00
0065 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		35,942.000 LF	1.30000	46,724.60	1.50000	53,913.00	1.69000	60,741.98
0070 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		13,503.000 LF	2.25000	30,381.75	1.85000	24,980.55	3.13000	42,264.39



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 017

Contract: T7474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) TRAFFIC CONTROL PRODUCTS OF FLORIDA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0075 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		31.000 EA	5,200.00000	161,200.00	5,900.00000	182,900.00	6,155.00000	190,805.00
0080 0715 4 14 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT		13.000 EA	5,950.00000	77,350.00	6,300.00000	81,900.00	6,810.00000	88,530.00
0085 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	13,440.00000	13,440.00
0090 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		44.000 EA	600.00000	26,400.00	500.00000	22,000.00	555.00000	24,420.00
0002 Lighting Section Totals:			\$611,907.35		\$682,486.05		\$692,498.87	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$755,204.35		\$794,242.05		832,790.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 017

Contract: T7474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44555415201		(1.000) LS	83,589.55000	83,589.55	50,000.00000	50,000.00	181,465.36000	181,465.36
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44555415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	42,813.65000	42,813.65	15,000.00000	15,000.00	77,906.11000	77,906.11
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		14,200.000 ED	0.21000	2,982.00	0.22000	3,124.00	0.28000	3,976.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,200.000 ED	0.13000	1,066.00	0.16000	1,312.00	0.17000	1,394.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		428.000 ED	10.29000	4,404.12	16.50000	7,062.00	11.05000	4,729.40
0030 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44555415201		(1.000) LS	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$176,855.32		\$118,498.00		\$311,470.87	

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0035 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		7,450.000 LF	6.24000	46,488.00	7.65000	56,992.50	7.24000	53,938.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 017

Contract: T7474

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0040 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		6,874.000 LF	26.73000	183,742.02	22.25000	152,946.50	23.54000	161,813.96
0045 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		88.000 EA	725.49000	63,843.12	1,186.00000	104,368.00	694.05000	61,076.40
0050 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR		1.000 AS	3,409.31000	3,409.31	2,400.00000	2,400.00	3,005.58000	3,005.58
0055 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		10.000 LF	21.95000	219.50	20.00000	200.00	19.33000	193.30
0060 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		1.000 EA	1,389.85000	1,389.85	1,294.70000	1,294.70	1,160.79000	1,160.79
0065 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		35,942.000 LF	1.63000	58,585.46	1.85000	66,492.70	1.56000	56,069.52
0070 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		13,503.000 LF	2.86000	38,618.58	3.20000	43,209.60	3.18000	42,939.54
0075 0715 4 13 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT		31.000 EA	5,107.57000	158,334.67	5,700.00000	176,700.00	4,952.75000	153,535.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 017

Contract: T7474

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.		(5) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		(6) POWERCORE, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting									
0080	0715 4 14		13.000	5,646.82000	73,408.66	6,635.00000	86,255.00	5,504.64000	71,560.32
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT			EA						
0085	0715 7 11		1.000	12,900.53000	12,900.53	13,850.00000	13,850.00	13,324.85000	13,324.85
LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE			EA						
0090	0715500 1		44.000	426.10000	18,748.40	560.00000	24,640.00	600.11000	26,404.84
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$659,688.10		\$729,349.00		\$645,022.35	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$836,543.42		\$847,847.00		956,493.22	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT210428 April 28, 2021

Call Order: 017

Contract: T7474

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

05/12/2021